RECEIVED MAY 30, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL UT-141174

WN U-2

Fifth Revised Sheet $-31
Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet S-31

LEWIS RIVER TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.

SCHEDULE 18
NETWORK ACCESS AND TOLL SERVICE

WECA
Tariff Section

5.8.1 Local Transport

(A) Entrance Facilities
(1) Voice Grade - Per
Point of Termination
Two Wire
Four Wire

(2) DS1 - Per DS1

(3) DS3 - Per Point of
Termination

(B) Direct-Trunked Transport
(1) Voice Grade - Per
Channel
Fixed (Termination)
Per Mile (Facility)

(2) DS1 - Per DS1
Fixed (Termination)
Per Mile (Facility)

(3) DS3-PerDS3
Fixed (Termination)
Per Mile (Facility)

(C) Multiplexing
DS1 to Voice Grade

DS3 to DS1

Monthly
Rates

$ 46.30
$74.10

$225.76

$2,061.37

$ 33.15

$ 3.30

$ 80.25
$ 16.47

$515.33
$134.74

$116.17
$470.18

Nonrecurring
Charges

$474.14
$474.14

$347.70

$468.87

ISSUQMI'\EIaﬁ’ﬂlzmﬁ~

Joel Dohmeier, Vice President

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2014
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RECEIVED MAY 30, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL UT-141174

WN U-2

Third Revised Sheet S-31.1
Cancels Second Revised Sheet S-31.1
LEWIS RIVER TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.

SCHEDULE 18

NETWORK ACCESS AND TOLL SERVICE

WECA
Tariff Section
5.8.1 Local Transport (Continued)
Monthly Nonrecurring
Rates Charges
(D) Tandem-Switched Transport
(1) Tandem-Switched
Transmission - Per
Access Minute
Fixed (Termination) $0.001840 Originating
$0.001032 Terminating
Per Mile (Facility) $0.000416 Originating
$0.000198 Terminating
(2) Tandem Switching
Per Access Minute $0.00000 Originating
$0.002601 Terminating
(E) Transport Interconnection Charge
Per Originating Access Minute $0.010905
(F) Network Blocking Charge Rate Per Call Blocked
- Per call ICB
WECA Substitute
Tariff Section Description Rate or Charge

Local Switching
5.8.2 (A) Premium

LS1, per originating access minute

LS2, per originating access minute

LS1 & LS2, per terminating
access minute

Line Terminations
5.8.2(B) (1) Common Line and Special
Access Service Terminations,
etc., per access minute
Premium, originating

$0.007767
$0.011902

$0.011475

$0.015029

ISSUED: W /‘“’Wé’ B EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2014
BY:

\Joel Dohmeier, Vice President
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RECEIVED MAY 30, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL UT-141174

WN U-2

Sixth Revised Sheet S-32
Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet S-32

LEWIS RIVER TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.

Washington
SCHEDULE 18
NETWORK ACCESS AND TOLL SERVICE
WECA Substitute
Tariff Section Description Rate or Charge

Information Surcharge

5.8.2 (D) Per 100 originating access minutes
Premium Originating $0.055879
Terminating $0.00 (R)

Interim 800 Translation
Optional Feature
5.8.3 Monthly Charge Per Call NONE
Nonrecurring charge per
order, per Telephone
Company per LATA or

Market Area $231.80 (1
Metallic Service
6.3.5 (A) Channel Termination
Per Termination
Monthly Rate $22.11
Nonrecurring Charge $289.00
6.3.5 (B) Channel Mileage
6.3.5 (B) (1) Facility, per mile
Monthly Rate $31.82
6.3.5 (B) (2) Termination, per Termination
Monthly Rate $2.22
Voice Grade Service
6.5.5(A) Channel Termination
Per Termination
Two-Wire
Monthly Rate $37.14
Nonrecurring Charge $289.00

ISSUED: Wﬁy‘// EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2014

{/Joel Dohmeier, Vice President




