WN U-2

Fifth Revised Sheet S-31 Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet S-31

LEWIS RIVER TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.

SCHEDULE 18 NETWORK ACCESS AND TOLL SERVICE

WECA Tariff Section

5.8.1 Local Transport

(A)		Monthly <u>Rates</u>	Nonrecurring <u>Charges</u>	
	(1) Voice Grade - Per Point of Termination			
	Two Wire	\$ 46.30	\$474.14	(l) (l)
	Four Wire	\$ 74.10	\$474.14	
	(2) DS1 - Per DS1	\$225.76	\$347.70	
	(3) DS3 - Per Point of			
	Termination	\$2,061.37	\$468.87	(l) (l)
		,,		.,
(B)				
	(1) Voice Grade - Per Channel			
	Fixed (Termination)	\$ 33.15		(T) (I)
	Per Mile (Facility)	\$ 3.30		T T
	(2) DS1 - Per DS1	¢ 00.05		
	Fixed (Termination) Per Mile (Facility)	\$ 80.25 \$ 15.47		
	r or wine (r deinty)	Ψ 10.11		
	(3) DS3 - Per DS3			
	Fixed (Termination)	\$515.33		
	Per Mile (Facility)	\$134.74		
(C)	Multiplexing			
` ,	DS1 to Voice Grade	\$116.17		1
	DS3 to DS1	\$470.18		(T) (I)

ISSUED: May 30, 2014

Joel Dohmeier, Vice President

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2014

WN U-2

Third Revised Sheet S-31.1 Cancels Second Revised Sheet S-31.1 LEWIS RIVER TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.

SCHEDULE 18 NETWORK ACCESS AND TOLL SERVICE

WECA Tariff Section

5.8.1	Local Transport (Continued)		Monthly	Nonrecurring		
	(D)) <u>Tandem-Switched Transport</u>	<u>Rates</u>	<u>Charges</u>		
		(1) Tandem-Switched Transmission - Per Access Minute				
		Fixed (Termination)	\$0.001840 \$0.001032	Originating Terminating	(T)	(1)
		Per Mile (Facility)	\$0.000416 \$0.000198	Originating Terminating	(T)	(l)
		(2) Tandem Switching Per Access Minute	\$0.00000 \$0.002601	Originating Terminating		(I)
	(E)	<u>Transport Interconnection Charge</u> Per Originating Access Minute	\$0.010905			
	(F) Network Blocking Charge - Per call ICB		Rate Per Call Blo	ocked		

WECA Tariff Section	Substitute <u>Description</u>	Rate or Charge	
Local Switching 5.8.2 (A)	Premium LS1, per originating access minute LS2, per originating access minute LS1 & LS2, per terminating access minute	\$0.007767 \$0.011902 \$0.011475	(R)
<u>Line Terminations</u> 5.8.2 (B) (1)	Common Line and Special Access Service Terminations, etc., per access minute Premium, originating	\$0.015029	

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2014

BY:

WN U-2

Sixth Revised Sheet S-32 Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet S-32

LEWIS RIVER TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.

Washington

SCHEDULE 18 NETWORK ACCESS AND TOLL SERVICE

WECA <u>Tariff Section</u>	<u>Description</u>		Substitute Rate or Charge	
Information Surcharge 5.8.2 (D)	Per 100 originating Premium	access minutes Originating Terminating	\$0.055879 \$0.00	(R)
Interim 800 Translation Optional Feature 5.8.3	Monthly Charge Pe Nonrecurring charg order, per Teleph Company per LA Market Area	je per ione	NONE \$231.80	(1)
Metallic Service 6.3.5 (A)	Channel Termination Per Termination Monthly Rate Nonrecurring C		\$22.11 \$289.00	
6.3.5 (B) 6.3.5 (B) (1)	Channel Mileage Facility, per mile Monthly Rate		\$31.82	
6.3.5 (B) (2)	Termination, per Te Monthly Rate	ermination	\$2.22	
<u>Voice Grade Service</u> 6.5.5(A)	Channel Termination Per Termination Two-Wire Monthly Rate Nonrecurring 0		\$37.1 4 \$289.00	

SSUED: May 30, 20147/ EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2014

RY.

/Joel Dohmeier, Vice President